
 2021 Elected Officials
Office Office Holder Office Address Office Phone Email

Assessor Laura Pope PO Box 726 Pineville 223-4361 laura.pope@mcdonaldcountymo.gov
Clerk Circuit Court Tanya Lewis PO Box 157 Pineville 223-7512 tanya.lewis@courts.mo.gov

County Clerk Kimberly Bell PO Box 665 Pineville 223-4662 mcdonald@sos.mo.gov
Eastern Commissioner Jamey Cope PO Box 665 Pineville 223-7516 jamey.cope@mcdonaldcountymo.gov

County Surveyor Travis Green PO Box 816 Pineville 417-436-3900 t_green@netins.net
Presiding Commissioner Bill Lant  PO Box 665, Pineville 223-7516 commission@olemac.net

Sheriff Robert Evenson PO Box 68 Pineville 417-223-4319 r.evenson@mcdonaldcountysheriff.com
Collector of Revenue Jennifer Weber PO Box 725 Pineville 223-7408 mcdonaldcountycollector@yahoo.com

Coroner B.J. Goodwin III PO Box 520 Anderson 417-845-3393 ozarkfh@olemac.net
Public Administrator Tonya Garvin PO Box 758 Pineville 223-7333 public.admin@mcdonaldcountymo.gov

Treasurer Sheila Fuller PO Box 654 Pineville 223-7514 mctreasurer@olemac.net
Recorder Kenny Underwood PO Box 606 Pineville 223-7523 recorder@olemac.net

Western Commissioner Rick Lett PO Box 665 Pineville 223-7516 rick.lett@mcdonaldcountymo.gov
Prosecuting Attorney Maleia Cheney PO Box 566 Pineville (417) 223-4142 mcheney@mcprosecutor.org
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